WV Combreson License



POBEZ TE SEMSON WY 2 PhoneMest (304) 730-421

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM.

			•	25	j		•	
NUMBER OF PA	CES INCLUDIN	GCOVER:	उसहस्तः		<u></u>			
		n					_	
TO: <u>-</u>	CHUCK	Bown	IAN	. <u>. </u>				
COMPANT	WUI	OEP A	ML			\$1.5 15.4		
							311	
FAX#	304 - 3	558-3	970		<u> </u>	*****	emarks	
	Ω_{π}	<i>C.</i>	٠			م ا	분 4 출 ***********************************	
FROM:	/ENN!	s EL	BON_			<u> </u>		
THILE:	Es	TIMATO	ic			<u> </u>	C)	
					Ċ.		•	
COMMENTS:		FAXED	B.o.	For			, :	
CONTINUE A TES-		1.214.50	<u> </u>	1012				_
	DEP 15	Цац	11	Casa	(TALKS	1 1 17	041114	
	DCP 10	157	(VIORRIS	LREEK	CONVO		<u> </u>	<u></u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································						
<u></u>								
		<u></u>						
				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-
	-							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u></u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			 			
		***					<u></u> .	
				<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		•	÷.,					
			DATE	<u>.</u>	7-19.	-20	11	
TIME			ileit	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

Agency	Dep	t. of E	nviror	mental	Protection
REQ.P	0#_	DEP	15434	<u> </u>	Protection —

BID BOND

	PROPERTY NAME OF THESE	E PRESENTS. That we, the unc	dersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26	6435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		Westfield Center, OH a co	progration omanized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal of	ffice in the City of Westfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
C) AT A	Ni-i-is as Obligge in the D	enal sum of Five Percent of the to	tal amount bid (\$ 0.70) for the payment of which
or vvest	t viigii ila, as obligee, il liite p	and severally bind ourselves, ou	ir heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
welland			
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Donarda	ment of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DED (15434: Morris Creek (Jackson) Drainage	
	te County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,	مم فران	
agreen	and shall furnish any other be nent created by the acceptance and offect. It is expressly under	epted and the Principal shall end ands and insurance required by t see of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liable	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	I the penal amount of this obli	gation as herein statem.	
way im	The Surety, for the value re paired or affected by any extending of any such extension.	eusion of the fittie within which n	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	WINDERSON MAICHEAN	Principal and Surety have bereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	- he affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
		. 2011	,
7th	day ofJuly	, <u></u> ,	
			Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Princip	oal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal) By I Male Wandall
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			President-
			(Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surely	y Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			DOGO
			Attiom by -In-Fact
			seals and the search surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Genera! Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinester referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint a light thomas pickapp is blockapp in the Company and County and Cou A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

suretyship- - - - - - -THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all before, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's flability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting beld on Each attached.

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE

COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina 55..

LIUNNE Sugar to the state of the state WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name therete by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 7th day of In full force and effect.

July



"LIONAL W





HODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

RFO NUMBER DEP 15434

AD	DHESS CORRE	SECUDENCE	TO MILLER DO
CHUCK	BOWMAN		
207 EI	-0-2157		

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PD BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

	eren i de la compania	Description (Control	MS OF SAL	c 25 - 1 - 1	388 388 III 'S	HIP VIA			F.O.B.		, , ,	REIGHT TER	MS
DATE PRIN		IEH	MS OF SAL	<u>588 6 18</u>		12000000	S (13 - 45 , 45 - 1	<u> </u>					
06/29/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	07/19/	2011		<u> </u>		BID	OPENI	NG TIM	E 0	1:30F	M	5/186 FB341 E8
LINE	QUA	NTITY	LIOP	CAT NO		A NUMBER			UNIT PRICE	A. 18 (18)		AMOUN	
<u> </u>					DDENDU		į.				1		
	PROJECT SIGN-1	T IN F	AYETT TS, S The	E CO, PECIF Q/A R	E MORR: WV, TO ICATION ESULTIN	N BEA	ISION	S. DR	AWING	RE-			-
	BID OF	PENING /19/201	DATE 1 AT	& TIM	E HAVE	ARE	EXTEN	DED F	ROM 07	//07/1	1		
	****	*******	****	*** 1	O DTHE	R CHA	NGES	****	·*****	. * * * *	**		
							·						
0001	RECLA	1 NOITAM.	JB RES	TORAT	962-73		& 0 TI	HER P	ROPERT	IES	_		
	*****	€¥ THI	s is	THE E	ND OF I	RFQ	DEP1	5434	*****	: ТОТА	L:	80,	<u>99</u> 150
		. The transport of the second second		ova: Seppi	REVERSESID	E FOR TER	MS AND	ONDITION	IS .				
		7 (7	1 11 ^	OCE:	TIE VERIOR OID	THE PARTY OF THE P	5 OV		1139		ATE -	7/5//	ŕ
SIGNATURE	mak	. Wac	CCU	<u>LO</u>			אטנ	<u> </u>			GES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE
TITLE DY	11:00	+	FEIN S	700	1015	63			ADDAG	CONTRACT	CLED	VENDOD	
	WHEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO RI	Q, INS	ERT NAME	E AND A	DDRES	S IN SP	ACE ABC	VE LAB	CLED	ACIAROL	•

からロンボス



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15434

(4.8 11)	PAGE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	Ens.		MS OF SAL		SHIPV	A		F G ,B	FREIGHT TE	RM5
05/12/	**********			<u>ausut_{as} (</u> 867888)	(2000) (1900) (1					
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	07/07/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME C)1:30PM	-0.000 (0
LINE	GUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMNUM	BEA		UNITPRICE	AMOUN	П
							<u> </u>			
D001			JB		962-73					
		1						SOMEDITES	-	
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	EK P	KOREKITES		
			j							
					·					
ļ	THE V	VEST V	IRGIN	IA F	URCHASING	DIVIS	ION,	FOR THE		
	WEST 1	/IRGINI	A DEF	ARTME	NT OF ENV	ED CONT	DACT	PROTECTION,		
\	IS SOL	_ICITIN	G BIL	SFRU	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RTAL	ORS FOR A		
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PRUVI	LUE AL	L LABOR A	n MINE	PRDJ	ECT KNOWN A	s	
	RECLAI	(A) LUN	COEEK	CIAC	KSUN) DEV	TNAGE	PRDJ	ECT LDCATED		
	THE "I	MUKKIS Montcom	ICKEE!	WEST	VIRGINIA,	(FAYET	TE C	.0.).		
			1	1 .						
	A MANI	NATORY	ON S	TE PI	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHAL	L BE HELD O	N	
	06/10	/11 9]	10:00	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED F	'AK I I	LO AKE	ļ	
	DECHT	DED TO	ATTER	יות תוע	S MEETING	. FAIL	URE	TO ATTEND T	Ή	
	MANDA	TOPV PS	ᅝᆮᄬᅚ	DI SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISC	UAL	FICATION OF		
· ·	THE B	או מז	O ONE	IPERS1	DIN MAY REP	RESENT	MUKE	HAN ONE		
•	DIDDE	D Ale	50, P	REBID:	S WILL INV	OLVE EX	TENS	SIVE FUU!		
1	TRAVE	L OVER	DIFF	ICULT	TERRAIN A	AND/OR L	ודאמונ	INCLEMENT		
	WEATH	ER.	Į	1						
	 			eet W	ILL BE MAI	DE AVATI	ABL	FOR ALL		
	AN AT	TENDAN	TE SH	EE! W	COMPLETE.	THIS	WILL	SERVE AS TH	IE	
	POTEN	TAL DO	TUDEK	T VER	TEYING AT	TENDANC	EAT	THE MANDATO	RY	
	DOE D	TD E	AITE HD	⊏l TN	PROVIDE YO	JUR CUMI	PANY	AND	1	
	PKE-D	CENTAT	TVF N	AME O	N THE ATT	ENDANCE	SHE	ET MILL KESU	JLT	
	THE PAT	COULSE	こけんりょ	TION O	FI THE BID	. THE	SHALL	F MTFF MAI		
	ACCED	T ANV	OTHER	DOCU	MENTATION	TO VEK	IFY :	ATTENDANCE.		
İ		TDDCD	TIC DE	CIDUNIC	TRIF FOR	FNSURIN	⊌ì IH	EY HAVE		
	COMPL	CTED T	LIC TAI	CODMA	TITON REDU	TRED ON	11 H E	ALIENDANCE		
	A	. TUC	201105	ни сти	CI DIVISIO	N AND I	HIE O	IMIC MOLNO!	<u> </u>	
	WILL	NOT AS	SUME	ANY R	ESPONSIBI	LITY FO	RA	BIDDER'S	N	
	FAILU	IRE TO	COMPL	ETE T	HE PRE-BI	U AIIEN	DANC	E SHEET. II	`	
			1						-	m, a seguescion
5:85:3033346:35:-13:55				SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR		ONDITIO	NS In	ATE	
SIGNATURE /	ina Il	. Na	MAI	Lo		TELEPHONE	739	14397 <u></u>	ATE 6/27/1	1
TITLE 220	MULICICAL STATE	ı.	ECIN -	7.00	15150				IGES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
770	iden	<u> </u>	TOC	2007	01563	ADDRES	S IN S	PACE ABOVE LAB	BELED VENDOR	
W	HEN RES	SHONDING	えしひKH	-ui, INSE	EL LIANNE WAL	, Whours	Ç 114 O1	,,00,,00,,00,,00		1



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REC NUMBER **DEP15434**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATERRIN	ED	TERI	US OF SALE			SHIP VIA		*		σв			FREIGH	TERMS	
05/12/	Serie (Arrive Parkedaria)											7> -	IDW .		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011	33, 330v. A	550 4,000 000 000 000	2. 1 <u>1977</u> 0000	BID	OPE	South Comme	TIME	0	1:30		2000	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	HOP	CAT NO	m	EM NUMBI	ÊR		UN	TPRICE			AM	OUNT	
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>		, a reservices	<u>a a englis de en l'Al</u>	178 178 178					
	ADDIT	ION, WE	BEUIN	ST T	ІД ТАН	L PO	TENTIA	L B	IDDE	RS IN	CLUD	E			
•	LHEIB MODII:	EMAIL	ADDRES	SS AN	D FAX	NUMB	ER.	1							
		";	1								=				
	ALL P	OTENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE RE	EQUES	LED LO	AR	RIVE	PRIO	R TO				•
	THE C'	TARTING	TIME	FOR	THE P	RE-BI	D. BI	DDE	RS W	HU AK	KIVE	·			
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	D THE	DISM	IZSYF	UF IH	TED	EUHN To	STEN TURE	TN.				
	PORTI	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BID	MTLI	L #E	TON OF	TH	F TF	CHNIU	AL				
	BIDDE	RS WHO ON OF T	AKKIV	E AFI	EK CUI	NCLUS Taiin	NE VNA	SU	BSEO	UENT	PART	-			
	HOK! I	ON UF I E PRE-B	מב או	LII N C-DIN	OT RE	PERM	ITTED	TO	SIGN	THE					
	OF IH	DANCE S	HEET.	* F F 17		, _,,,,,									
	ATTEN	DWILLE 3													
1	DIREC	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:						-					
	i		1		ļ						3.VC				
1	FROM	CHARLES	TON,	TAKE	ST. R	T. 61	EAST	TO	MONT	GUMER	(Υ. 28νει				
	THEM	DICUT (NN FΔVI	FTTE	PIKE	BESIL)た ロタエト	CIT U	fnccu	(•) (/W . L .	1			
	0.1 M	ILE AND	TURN	RIGH	ווג סא	MUKKI	72 DKT/	, E) 17 A	ART .	T 1,1 T F				
	TO SI	TE ON L	EFT.												
		AND SF	ECTET	CATT	NE MA	Y RF	DRTAIL	NED	FROM	1 WVDI	EP,				
	DEE TO	T AMI PE	601	1 57TI	d ST	SF.	CHARL	EISTU	JN, Y	NN 52.	304 ,				
	DU Z	04-024-	0485	KIPON .	PAYME	NT OF	= \$10.I	1 0{0	40N-P	SELAM	DABL	E			
	EEE S	PAYME	NT MUS	T BE	MADE	BY CI	HECK DI	R MC	DNEY	ORDE	R.				
1	NO CA	SH WILL	BE A	CCEP	TED.	, ,						}	•		
	EXHIE	3IT 5													
	1						_				T C T	1			
	WEST	VIRGIN	IA COL	E 21	-1D-5	PROV	IDES T	HAT	: AN'	Y SUL	エピアー				
	r	N FOR	ו בדוום וֹא	TO T	MPRNVF	MENT	CONSI	RIUU	LUN	LUNI	KACI	1			
	REQUI	IRES EA	CH VE	DOR	THAT S	IMAUS	IS A B	1 LIT	ብሮ ቦ፡ ተህK	THE M	INCE				
i	TO SI	JBMIT A	THE -	SAME	ULTWE	AN AN Ugara	C "EDEE	(1) (1)	BKBI.	OM LA Ace	41100				
	WITH	THE BI	DI. TH	EN EN	MED **	אט כ ווס מוע	G-FREE RMITTE	שות	TTH	THE B	ID				
	AFFII	DAVIT M VIDENCE	US 1 BE	1	MDDD!	אטט א מי	PITANC	E W	ITH	THE					
	AS E	VIDENCE ISIONS	1) TU	TO LE	10.	CHAPT	ER 21	OF"	THE	WEST					
		INIA CD		AILH	RE TO	SUBM	IT THE	SI	GNED	DRUG	;-				
<u> </u>	ATKO.	THIM CD		1						200000000000000000000000000000000000000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	\$1:5500 3 00	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	80.880.880 h	30 (81) (8)
				SEEF	EVERSES		ERMS AND C				DA	TE /	. /0-	7/12	c <u>po establido</u>
SIGNATURE	mã	C Na	del				TELEPHONE -	<u>73°</u>	94	597			[4+.	1/1/	
TITLE 7	- C - 1		FEIN S	× ~ ~	101	56	₹		1					TED ABOV	/E
1 1	<u>تي/ و</u>	SPONDING	TO DEC	INGE	RT NAM	FAND	ADDRES	SIN	SPACE	ABOV	E LAB	ELED	'VEND	OR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	NS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/12/					OFFITHE TIME A	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/07/2				AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	MITY	UOP NO		UNITPRICE	Ajudon
	FREE W IN DIS	DRKPLA QUALIF	CE AFFID	AVIT WITH THE BID OF SUCH BID.	SHALL RESULT	
	WITHIN	I 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALENDAR UNLESS	THIS CONTRACT IS T DAYS AFTER THE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFI DER WILL BE CONSIL	TICE TO PROCEED LED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CAN TO TH CED ARE THE SPE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN I	IRECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIA IF THE MATERIALS NFERIOR QUALITY OF ONS OF THE BID ANS	TELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP R DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE H: RATES	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE U. ABLISHEI INIA COI	RACTOR OR SUBCONT S. DEPARTMENT OF OF FOR FAYETTE COUN DE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. TES APPLY TO THIS	LABOR MINIMUM WAS	
	INTER	EST FOR RED BY ANY AN	PAYMENT STATE LA MERICAN 1	EFERENCES MADE TO IS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AW) CONTAINED IN T INSTITUTE OF ARCHI CONTRACT ARE HEREB	HANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT TECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKE A CER	RS' CDN TIFICAT	PENSATI	ON: VENDOR IS REQ WORKERS' COMPENSAT	UIRED TO PROVIDE	L
	OF TH	IS CONT	TRACT	ECKED BELOW WILL B		
	(XX) OF CO	INSURAN MMERCIA	AL GENER	CESSFUL VENDOR SHA AL LIABILITY INSUR	RANCE PRIOR IU	
		<u> </u>	SI	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND G	CONDITIONS	Ē
SIGNATURE	was	(Morero		7394397	NED TO BE MOTED ABOVE
TITLE Pre	iden	-	FEIN SO	0101563	.	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ, IN	SERT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	FLED VENDOR



MOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

6 H P T O

NX 243

COWGIRL UP INC PD BOX 243

***322161804**

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	VIS OF SAL		SHIP	/ A		F.O.B			FREIGHT	ERMS
05/12/	2011						<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01:3	SOPM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UCP	CAT NC	ITEMNU	MBER.		UNIT P	RICE		AMO	UNT
	THE BI	ip pocu	MENTS	, THE	UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000.	THERWIS AMOUNT	E SF OF]	PECIFI (NSURA	ED IN NCE			
	FÜRNI: AN AM	SH PROO DUNT EQ	F OF UAL T	BUILD O 100	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	OF	INSUR THE CO	ANCE . NTRAC	T.		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE	ID PAYA TTED WI R Shall	BLE T TH EA ALSO	O THE CH BI FURN 190%	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A B ISH A PE OF THE IN THE F	F WEST N ID BOND. RFORMAN(AMOUNT (IRG: CE BI OF T	INIA,S HE SUC DND AN HE CON	HALL CESSF ID LAB	UL OR		
	IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$180,0 TABLE	LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	R OF MPAN' GINI/ WILL PERSO U OF	CREDIT, AUTHORI A LET ONLY BE NAL OR B THE 5% B	OR BOND ZED TO I TER OF (ALLOWE) USINESS ID BOND	FUR DO B CRED D FO CHE	NISHEL USINES IT SUI R PRO CKS AF	S IN SMITTE JECTS RE NOT	THE		
	() BOND	MATNTEN	ANCE IG THE	BOND	A TWO	(2) YEA	R MA BE	INTEN/ A REQ	ANCE JIREME	NT		
	REV.	11/00 *****	****	****	******	******	***	*****	*****	***		
	(EXPI COMPL EVALU	RATION ETE TH IATION	DATE IS OR:	: 01/ IGINA TERMI	ATION FOR 31/2013) L FORM TO NE YOUR E	IS ATTA DBTAIN LIGIBIL	CHEL AN ITY	AVS D AS AN	ATA AML			
	TE TL	RACTOR. HE ORIG ING DOC	TNAL	OMB # S YOU	A REQUIRE 1029-0119 CAN CON	TACT THE	ATT AVS	TACHED S OFFI	TO TI	1E		
				SEEF	BEVERSE SIDE FO	TELEBUONE			-	DATE /	10-	1, ,
SIGNATURE	MA	CIVIC	dolo	10		TELEPHONE	17.	394	397	_ (012/1	//
TITLE /	na 1		FEIN C		1503		1			ANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

0101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATHENLION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F O.B SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ******************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE 000 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN



TOOLAN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP15434

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

ĐẠTE PRINT	ED	Ti	HMS OF SAL	Ē.	SH	P VIA		FO:8,		FREIGHTTERMS	
05/12/	2011		The state of the s								
DID OPENING DATE:		07/07	/2011			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM	335 1
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT I	ITEM.	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				NV.							5555
							117011 6	ONTRADIO	T.		
	ANY DI	THER S	OURCE,	VERB	AL OR WI	RITTEN, V	MHICH C	ONIKADI COUDCES	10		
	OR ALT	TERS T	HE INF	URMAI	IUN PRO	VIDED FRO	NA THE	200KCE2	AS		
			N THE	ABUAF	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	ATD WAR	OF NO			
	EFFECT	•		:						•	
	ווא אר	TTCF	TO PRO	CEED:			-		ł	•	
	(1) (1)	THE	CONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPECIFIE	HEREI	N IS TO	BE		
	COMPLE	TED W	ITTHIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AFT	TER THE	OFFICIA	AL		
	MULICE	TD P	RDCEED	IS R	ECEIVED	. IN THE	E EVENT	A TAHT	ļ		
	PRE-CO	NSTRU	ICTION	CONFE	RENCE I	S REQUIRE	ED, THE	NOTICE	TO		
·	PROCE	D SHA	LL BE	THE S	PECIFIC	DATE ES	TABLISH	ED IN T	HE		
	PRE-C	ONSTRU	CTION	CONFE	RENCE.						
									ĺ		
	(2) GI	JARANT	FEE AND	MAIN	TENANCE	:	.		.		
		(A)	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND	WORKMANS	HIP AFF	ECTED B	Y		
						THE GUAL	RANIEE	FOLABET	SHED		
	BY CU	STOM (OF THE	RESPE	CTIVE			ABSENCE	UF		
	A TRAI	DE GUA	RANTEE	CUSI	OM UK A	SPECIAL	GUAKAI	A LEE	}		
	PROVI	SIUN,	THE WU	KK, E	N VCCEB	TO THE MARKET OF	ETNAL	PAVMENT	RY		
	WORKM	ANSH 11	SHAL	CONC	N ACCEP	GUARANTE	ED BY 1	THE			
	CONTR	UNIKAL Actor	FUR DE	E VE	D EBUM	THE DATE	OF THE	E ACCEPT	ANCE		
	OF THE			THER	THE EIN	AL ACCEP	TANCE I	NOR THE			
	ETNAL	DAVM				HE CONTR					
	DESPO	ITATON	TTY FO	R NE	LIGENCE	OR FAUL	TY MATI	ERIALS,	AND		
	EUR D	FFECT!	SAPPEA	RING	WITHIN	THE GUAR	ANTEE I	PERIOD S	HALL		
	BE RE	MEDIE	D AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CON	TRACTO	R UPON			
i.		EN NO	TICE.	i							
		(B	DURI	NG T	IE ONE-Y	EAR GUAR	ANTEE	PERIOD,	THE		
	CONTR	ACTOR	WILL M	HAINTA	AIN THE	PROJECT	TO THE	CONDITI	DNS		
	EXIST	ING A	T THE C	ATE (OF THE A	CCEPTANC	E OF T	HE WORK.			
	ANY F	AILUR	ES DUE	TO TI	HE NEGLI	GENCE OR	WURKM.	ANSHIP U	ነና ፕሀር		
	CONTR	ACTOR	IN ANY	OF	THE WORK	THAT DE	VELUPS	CONTRACT	יטם. ועב		
				SHALI	BE COM	RECTED B	INE	CONTRACT	μ <i>κ</i> .		
	AT IT	S EXP		DNE .	VEAD CITE	RANTEE P	ERIUN	SHALL NO	TR		
		(0) IHE	1							**.**
				SEE A	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C					
SIGNATURE 1	100 1	1/10	2011	0 0		TELEPHONE,	7394	1297	DATE	(0/27/11	

800/01563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

esident

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

CHUCK BOWMAN

304~558~2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ŒĐ ······	IERI	MS OF SALE	×××.	SHP-VI	Α	FOB,		FAEIGHT TEA	ЛS
05/12/	<u> </u>	***************************************			<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	30PM	
LINE	5.000.000.000.000	NTITY	o mae	CAT	ITEM:NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				NO.						<u> </u>
	,			}						
	CONSTR	RUED AS	BEING	AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANC	E TIME		
	ALLOT1	i i	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.	COSTATION M	AV DE		
		(D)					EGETATION M	AY DE		
				· 1 HE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	L TCW TOMS			
	CONTAI	INED HE	KEIN.	1						
	(7)	FERMINA	TTDN	į						
	(3)	(1)	THIC C	กมาต	ACT MAY B	F CANCE	LLED IN WHO	LE OR		
	TN PAR	T TN W	RITING	BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,		•	
	WITHOU	IT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT D	R REMEDY IT	MAY		
	HAVE.	PROVID	ED THA	T TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN NOT L	ESS		
	THAN "	THIRTY	CALEND	AR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVE	RED B		
	CERTII	FIED MA	IL, RE	TURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTE	NT		
	TO TE	RMINATE	.	-			}			
-					1			o C III		
			L BE T	HE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCES	SFUL		
	VENDO					DV DTVI	CTON OF UT	SUMME		
	l	(A)	OBTAIL	N AL	L NECESSA	CE EUNI	SION OF HI	CIMMRE		
	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL	ANSP	THE LOD S	TTE ENOT	PMENT AND			
	MATER		AND F	KUP N AN	THE JOB S	PENHIR	ED CONSTRUC	CTION		
	DEBMI	(B) TC OP B			PERMITS.					
	PERMI	15 UK K	C L M 1 C D		LERMITO				1	
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SPE	CIFI	CATIONS:					
		ALL	WORK W	NDER	THIS CON	TRACT S	SHALL BE IN			
	ACCOR	DANCE &	ATH TH	E SF	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED FOR	THE		
	RECLA	MATION	OF THE	"MC	RRIS CREE	K (JACK	(SON) DRAIN	AGET		
	PROJE	CT.	1		1					
	PLANS	& SPFO	S ARE	INC	RPDRATED	HERE IN	BY REFERE	NCE		
	AND A	LL PROV	/ISIONS	S, CL	AUSES AND	CONDI	TIONS THERE	TN AKE		
	MADE	PROPERL	Y A PA	RT (F THIS CO	INTRACT	AND CONSI	5 5 UF	,	
	8 DRA	WINGS A	S PREP	AREI	D IN-HOUSE	: BY !H	WV DEPART	ri E. M. I		
	OF EN	VIRONME	NIAL	'KUII 'cor'	ECTION.					
	(6)	PAYMEN	CONTO	TOTOL	PLETION: R Shall Fu	IDNICH '	TO DEP AN		<u> </u>	
	ADDI T	HE		ACIUI VMEI	NT WITH A	ITEMT	ZED SCHEDUL	E OF		
	AFFLI	CHILDN	I							
		A			EVERSE SIDE FOR			Inate	1 (0 = 1:	<u>&::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>
SIGNATURE /	<i>i</i> 0	1 Alex	-10116			THE PHONE !	7291129	7	10/27/61	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



2000

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for FRONUMBER Quotation

ŏ

DEP15434

PAGE SEC. 8

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UCP LINE VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE SIGNATURE

800 lo 1563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	ED	TER	VS OF SAL	E:::::::::::	s S	HIP VIA			F.(),B		FRE	IGHT TERM	
05/12/	<u>5,00000000000000</u>	30.000										70 DM		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011				BID	PEN		TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP .	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER			UNI	PRICE			AMOUNT	
		SUCH Stat	PROJ E DF	ECTS, WEST	THE SUF PURSUA VIRGINI R AFTER	NT TO	D A C	ONTR Ch I	RACT	WITH	FOR THE			
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DICATE ESSED OPER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEAN EXTRUI OTHERW: COMBIN IS, FROM OXYGEN HER ST	DED, ISE S NATIO M STE , ELE	FORGE IMILA N OF EL MA CTRIC	D, (RLY TWO DE 1 FUI	CAST PRO DR I BY TI RNACI	, CESSE MORE HE OP E,	D, OR OF			
	C	AMER OR I	TCA A	ND IN	MEAN: CLUDES BJECT	ALL	TERRI	TOR	Y, C	ONTIN	ENTAL			
	W	HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH	OF TI ORIZ	HE PURC	HASIN SE OF	G DEP	ART	MENT STE	MAY, El	IN			
	A	EXCU TOTA HUNI GREA COS	ED DI AL COI DRED I ATER. I IS	THE V	EACH CONTH OF T COST RS (\$2, THE PURALUE OF THE PROTECTION OF THE	ONE FOR TWO SOLUTIONS THE	ERCEN O THO O), N OF T STEEL	USA HIC HIS	.1%) ND F HEVE SEC	OF T IVE R IS TION:	HE			
	В	DET NOT	ERMIN PROD NTITY	ES TH UCED OR O	OF THE AT SPEC IN THE THERWIS MEET CO	IFIEI Uniti È ari	D STEE ED ST/ E NOT	EL M ATES Rea	IATER S IN Asona	RIALS SUFF: ABLY	ARE ICIEN	T		
	<u> </u>			SEE	REVERSE SIDE						**************************************			
SIGNATURE	ma	12 1		i Li		ŢĒ,	LEPHONE	73	94	39-	7 DATE	WI	<i>F/// I</i>	
TITLE 12	()	n+	FEIN	94	010						CHANGE	S TO BE	NOTED AB	OVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15434** 10

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

F.O.E. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASIONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 39*2*439 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563 esident

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15434

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

esi dent

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRINT	ĖD****	TERI	VIS OF SALE	5	**** ********************************	SHIP VIA		F	Ф.В.	**	FREIGHT	TERMS.	
05/12/	2011		<u> </u>	*****					***************************************	*****			
BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM		_
LINE	QUAI	NT/TY	UOP	CAT.	n	EM NUMBER		ÜNE	TPRICE		AMC	UNT	
												**********	900
										!	,		
								NDER THE					
								E SPEND: LIKE FO		1			
								NABLE A		ь I			
								CTS, THE					
								ALUATION			-		
								OMESTIC		TS.			
1								IF THE					
		ING FO		,			1						
					_								
	REV. 3	/88					ļ		•				
,													
_	EXHIBI	T 9											
·							MENT	or cave	TOUATIO	NI I			
r ·				CE &	ACKNO	WLEDGE	MENI	OF CONS	IKUCIIU	14			
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NUA.				:		•				
<u>}</u>	TUE AE	רשזדבר	T/ENG	TNEER	AND	OR AGE	NCY S	HALL BE	REDUTR	FD			
								ISSUING				•	
								AGENCI		{			
	001,071							ĺ				•	
1	(1) 1	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER	SHALL	PREP	ARE THE	ADDEND	UM			
								OCURED					
								HE ADDE		מו			
								N THE S					
		SING D						GINEER		LSU			
							E STA	TE AGEN	CA FOR				
1	MHICH	THE CO	NIRAU	1 15	ISSUE	μ.							
	(2)	rur puw	ED CU	ALE C	י מאש	מעא פה.	ENDIM	TO ALL					
								EXTEND		,			
	DENT	IC DATE	. AN	Y ADD	FNDUM	SHOUL	D BE	RECEIVE	D BY TH	iΕ			
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14)	DAYS P	RIOR	TO THE	BID				
	OPENIN	IG DATE		-\			•				•		
					}			1		ŀ			
:	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE	FORMAL	LY AC	KNOWLED	GED BY	AL			
			700000000000000000000000000000000000000	ಂತ್ರದ ಅಗ	NEDEC OF	E FOR TERM	AS AND CO	MOITIGMS	*************	<u></u>			2123
SIGNATURE	- 1-	7 7.1	ú Hana	OEE HE	AEDOC OIL		5PHONE			DATE	10157	<u>agos establicadores (o</u> 1 -	- 33

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



PODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV	GH H P	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-04	499

DATE PAINT	ED:	TE P	MS OF SAL	5	S	HIP VIA		F	C B		FREIGH	TERMS
05/12/							177	DENTAG	TIME	01.	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	07/07/	2011	20 40 4 32		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TH D	PENING			gadas (da cere sancia)	OUNT
LINE	QUA	YTITY	uop	CAT. NO	ΠEN	NUMBER		UN	TPRICE		, A.W.	
	THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC OUM THA ING A B	ES AN DING UMENT T IS	D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ULATION ENT SHA E ONLY	NS THAT ALL ALS EXCEPT THE SO!	F APF SO AF FION E PU	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE JRPOSE	IHE AN FOR AN			
	EXHIB				RE	QUISIT	וחסו	MO.: .D	EP15434			
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOMFE	DGEME	NT					ļ		
_	ADDENI	num(S)	AND H	AVE N	ECEIPT ADE TH SPECI	E NECE	SSAR	LLOWING Y REVIS ETC.	CHECKE IDNS TO	ED MY		
	ADDEN	DUM NO	. 's:									
	NO. 1	· i/.										
	NO. 2		• ••									
	NO. 3											
·	NO. 4		•									
	i		1									
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY	BE CA	USE FOR	REJEC	אטגר:	HE RECU	n2.	THE		
	DEDDE	CENTAT	тіом м	ADE O HELD	R ASSUI	MED TO N VENDO	BE M	Y VERB	KING AN	Y ES		
		$\leftrightarrow : !$		SELF	FACHORDIN		HONE		/ 10 C = 1	DATE	1,12	7177
SIGNATURE	ma	K W	uada	ll			04	<u> 739 4</u>	UDDRESS CH		<u> </u>	ED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

p.17



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15434

PAGE

(20) (20) (20) (HIP)	DHESS COMBE	SPORTE TO LANCE TO THE PARTY OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	<u> 58-2157</u>	

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY SIGNATURE DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15434 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: ' 07/07/2011 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 01563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Request for

J

Quotation

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*****322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for MEGNUMBER

DEP15434

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE HO ALHENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS.OF.SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER CUANTITY ::UOF LINE PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 24435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: IS THE END OF REQ DEP15434 ***** TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

> 101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

p.19

Morris Creek (Jackson) Drainage DEP15434

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COWGIRL UP INC
Address:	PO BOX 243
	SIMPSON WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 8,000 6 0
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 4,000
3.0	Lumo Sum	OUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		18 2.400 T
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 8,00000
5.0	200 L.F	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3€2	5 600 es
6.0		REVEGETATION	· 	\$ 6,000 00
7.1	120 L.F.	Underdrain	6000	IS 7 200 -
7.2	280 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	1000	\$ 28,000 00
7.3	2	Manholes	3,500	15 7.000-
7.4	1	Drop Inlet	3.500	IS 3.500
7.5	55 L.F.	1-1/2" Grouted Rock Riprap Channel	700	3 2 850 4
7.6	1	Splash Pad	60000	15 600-
9.0	25 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	40 99	\$ 1,000
- 3.0			,	\$
				\$
			·	\$
<u>.</u>				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	 			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	-		:	\$
	 			\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 80,1500

THE BID.

21

p.20

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, I Mac Northell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that OWOII (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(dompany Name)
By: Imak-Wooddle
Title:
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27TH day of JUNE.
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28:2014
STATE OF WEST VIRGINA NOTARY PUBLIC DARBARA SPENCER BARBARA SPENCER BARBARA SPENCER BARBARA SPENCER
Route 1 Box 67A Route 1 Box 67
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

RFQ No. DEP 15434

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prespective vendor when the vendor or prespective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

·
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature: VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VI
State of
County of Taylor, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27 day of JUNE, 20 II.
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me was a subscribed, and swom to before me was a subscribed.
Au Commission expires TEXXLITTY CO.
AFFECTION SPENDS SENDENCE NOTARY PUBLIC LOCAL ACCORDANCE NOTAR

https://avss.osmre.gov.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM.

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

A. T. C
Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWAIT Up, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O POX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 210435 Phone: 304-734-439 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 210435 Phone: 304-734-439 Cax No.: 304-734-440 E-mail address: trw. cowgir1402 earthlink.
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/27/11 Inak Naddle President. Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

Part D.	0	——————————————————————————————————————
Contractor's Business Name:	LOWGIT! Up.	<u></u>

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	<u></u>
_		10100110110	
Address		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	•	Position/Title	
Name		/Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	
-		Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		Litting Date.	
D05		Position/Title	_
Name			
Address		Telephone #	
Audicss			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	y process	Position/Title	
Name	<u> </u>	Telephone #	
Address		% of Ownership	
4 500000			
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
2-5	PAPERWORK REDUCTION S	TATEMENT	
	PAPERWORK REDUCTIONS	4 4 1 5 400 10 5000000	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

p.24

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	
1466	TATELL TO	

7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL	., TINA R ., TINA R	PRS 22- SH 22-	-Mar-2004 -Mar-2004 -Mar-2004 -Nov-2004		100%
145987 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL 155181 WOODDELL	, SPENCER C , TINA R	SEC 22- TRS 22-	-Mar-2004 -Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	·

TrienR. Woodell President 6/27/11